
©
 1

99
3-

20
09

 E
Z-

Fi
lin

g,
 In

c.
 [1

-8
00

-9
98

-2
42

4]
 - 

Fo
rm

s 
S

of
tw

ar
e 

O
nl

y
B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

 

IN RE: Case No. 

Debtor(s)
Chapter 

 
Following is the list of the debtor’s creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this
chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of “insider” set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless
the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors
holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe,
guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address

including zip code

(2)
Name, telephone number and complete mailing
address, including zip code, of employee, agent

or department of creditor familiar with claim
who may be contacted

(3)
Nature of claim

(trade debt,
bank loan,

government
contract, etc.)

(4)
Indicate if claim

is contingent,
unliquidated,
disputed or

subject to setoff

(5)
Amount of
claim (if

secured also
state value of

security)

United States Bankruptcy Court
District of Kansas

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

11HP Distribution, LLP

GE Transportation Finance
PO Box 822108
Philadelphia, PA  19182

     116,956.00

Transportation Alliance Leasing Company
4185 Harrison Blvd
Ogden, UT  84403

     102,371.00

Carrier Logistics, LLC
1101 South 5th St
Kansas City, KS  66105

      81,451.00

Kimberly Cunningham Investments, LLC
1105 South 5th St
Kansas City, KS  66105

      66,082.00

Farmers Insurance Exchange
Payment Processing Center
PO Box 0914
Carol Stream, IL

      40,197.00

Navistar Financial
PO Box 96070
Chicago, IL  60693

      35,309.00

Allied Oil & Supply Company
PO Box 3366
Omaha, NE  68176

      30,231.00

Navistar Leasing
PO Box 98454
Chicago, IL  60693

      28,671.00

Maher Oil Company
PO Box 4905
Omaha, NE  68104

      25,938.00

Kansas City Peterbuilt, Inc
8915 Woodend
Kansas City, KS  66111

      23,938.00

Buchholz Insurance
PO Box 4227
Olathe, KS  66063

      23,921.00

OFC Capital
576 Colonial Park Dr, Ste 200
Roswell, GA  30075

      13,773.00

Sargent Trucking Inc
PO Box 600
Mars Hill, ME  04758

      13,565.00

X-Tra Lease
PO Box 99262
Chicago, IL  60693

      12,421.00

Case 09-12310    Doc# 2    Filed 07/21/09    Page 1 of 2




©
 1

99
3-

20
09

 E
Z-

Fi
lin

g,
 In

c.
 [1

-8
00

-9
98

-2
42

4]
 - 

Fo
rm

s 
S

of
tw

ar
e 

O
nl

y

Gooch Brake & Equipment
506 Grand Blvd
Kansas City, MO  64106

       5,813.00

Diamond International
PO Box 709
Liberty, MO  64069

       4,516.00

MHC Carrier
PO Box 879269
Kansas City, MO  64187

       3,812.00

Sprint
PO Box 660075
Dallas, TX  75266

       3,687.00

Central States Thermo King
PO Box 419380, Dept 145
Kansas City, MO  64141

       3,646.00

Blue Beacon
PO Box 856
Salina, KS  67402

       3,583.00

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, [the president or other officer or an authorized agent of the corporation][or a member or an authorized agent of the partnership] named as the debtor
in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: Signature:

(Print Name and Title)

July 21, 2009 /s/ Craig A Cunningham

Craig A Cunningham, General Partner

Case 09-12310    Doc# 2    Filed 07/21/09    Page 2 of 2



