B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) Case 09-12310 Doc# 2 Filed 07/21/09 Page 1 of 2

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Kansas

IN RE:		Case No.
HP Distribution, LLP		Chapter 11
	Debtor(s)	•

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim (if secured also state value of security)
GE Transportation Finance PO Box 822108 Philadelphia, PA 19182				116,956.00
Transportation Alliance Leasing Company 4185 Harrison Blvd Ogden, UT 84403				102,371.00
Carrier Logistics, LLC 1101 South 5th St Kansas City, KS 66105				81,451.00
Kimberly Cunningham Investments, LLC 1105 South 5th St Kansas City, KS 66105				66,082.00
Farmers Insurance Exchange Payment Processing Center PO Box 0914 Carol Stream, IL				40,197.00
Navistar Financial PO Box 96070 Chicago, IL 60693				35,309.00
Allied Oil & Supply Company PO Box 3366 Omaha, NE 68176				30,231.00
Navistar Leasing PO Box 98454 Chicago, IL 60693				28,671.00
Maher Oil Company PO Box 4905 Omaha, NE 68104				25,938.00
Kansas City Peterbuilt, Inc 8915 Woodend Kansas City, KS 66111				23,938.00
Buchholz Insurance PO Box 4227 Olathe, KS 66063				23,921.00
OFC Capital 576 Colonial Park Dr, Ste 200 Roswell, GA 30075				13,773.00
Sargent Trucking Inc PO Box 600 Mars Hill, ME 04758				13,565.00
X-Tra Lease PO Box 99262 Chicago, IL 60693				12,421.00

Gooch Brake & Equipment 506 Grand Blvd Kansas City, MO 64106	5,813.00
Diamond International PO Box 709 Liberty, MO 64069	4,516.00
MHC Carrier PO Box 879269 Kansas City, MO 64187	3,812.00
Sprint PO Box 660075 Dallas, TX 75266	3,687.00
Central States Thermo King PO Box 419380, Dept 145 Kansas City, MO 64141	3,646.00
Blue Beacon PO Box 856 Salina, KS 67402	3,583.00

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, [the president or other officer or an authorized agent of the corporation] [or a member or an authorized agent of the partnership] named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: July 21, 2009 Signature: /s/ Craig A Cunningham

Craig A Cunningham, General Partner

(Print Name and Title)